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NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT 

A Regular meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner's Court was held on Monday, 
the 11th , day of February ,2019 at 10:00 a.m., in the Commissioners Courtroom of the 
Navarro County Courthouse 300 W. 3,d Ave., in Corsicana, Texas. Presiding Judge HM 
Davenport Jr. Commissioners present Jason Grant, Eddie Perry, Eddie Moore, and James 
Olsen. 

I. 10:01 A.M. Motion to convene by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Moore 
Carried unanimously 

2. Opening prayer by Comm. Moore 

3. Pledge of Allegiance 

4. Public Comment-Mike Dowd PG 322 

COl/sel/t Agel/da 

Motion to approve consent agenda items 5-15 by Comm. Perry sec by Comm. 
Grant 
Carried unanimously 

5. Motion to approve and pay bills as submitted by the County Auditor, including 
Current bills, (paid 2/1 112019) and payroll, (paid 2/15/2019) 

TO WIT PG 323-342 

6. Motion to approve Cellular Phone Allowance Authorization for Navarro County 
District Attorney TO WIT PG 343 

7. Motion to approve to pay bills for Pct. 2 without Purchase Orders on February 11, 
2019 TO WIT PG 344-346 

8. Motion to approve to pay bills for Commissioners Office without Purchase Orders 
on February I I, 2019 TO WIT PG 347-348 

9. Motion to approve the minute's form the December 6,2018 Planning and Zoning 
meeting TO WIT 349-350 

10. Motion to approve Planning and Zoning Commissioners election of the Planning 
and Zoning Chairman, Terry Jacobson 

11. Motion to approve Planning and Zoning Commissioners election of the Planning 
and Zoning Vice-Chairman, Stuart Shoppert 
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12. Motion to approve a re-plat of Pelican Isle, Block 2, combing lots 25 & 26 for 
Jason Carroll 

13. Motion to approve are-plat of Imperial Bay, Block I, combining lots 12 & 13 for 
Carey & Carrie Riney 

14. Motion to approve a re-plat of Bluffview, Phase I lots I, combining lots 4 & 5 
for John & Lori Webber 

15. Motion to approve are-plat of The Shores, Phase 7; combing lots SOl & 502 
James & Marial Allen 

Actio" Items 

16. No action taken on bum ban (bum ban remains off) 

17. Motion to approve sale of Fireworks for Texas Independence Day, March 2, 2019 
by Comm. Moore sec by Comm. Grant TO WIT PG 351 
Carried unanimously 

18. Motion to approve Tax Collection Report for January 2019, presented by Mike 
Dowd by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Perry TO WIT PG 352-357 
Carried unanimously 

19. Motion to approve of allowing MEN Water Supply Corporation to cross SE CR 
2150, Pct.2 (correction Pct. 3) by Comm. Moore sec by Comm. Olsen 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 358-363 

20. Motion to table District change from Agricultural to Industrial for a 10 acre 
tract located at the intersection south of SE CR 3200 & East of SE CR 3230, for 
placement ofa ISO MVV Triple Unit Peaking Plat for Alta Power LLC by 
Comm. Perry sec by Comm. Olsen 
Carried unanimously 

21. Motion to approve of Lease Agreement with Document Solutions Printer in the 
Navarro County Clerk's Office by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Moore 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 364 

22 Motion to approve Ideal Self Storage of Corsicana Rental Agreement pending 
corrections by Comm. Grant sec. by Comm. Perry TO WIT PG 365-372 
Carried unanimously 
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23 . 10: 14 A.M. Motion to go into Executive Session pursuant to the Texas 
Government Code Session Code 551.074 to discuss Personnel by Comm. Olsen 
sec by Comm. Moore 
Carried unanimously 

10:35 AM. Motion to come out of Executive Session pursuant to the Texas 
Government Code Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel by Comm. Perry sec by 
Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 

24. No action taken on Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code 
Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel 

25. Motion to adjourn by Comm. Moore sec Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 

I, Sherry Dowd, Navarro County Clerk, Attest that the Foregoing is a True and accurate 
accounting of the commissioners Court' s authorized proceeding for February Il'h , 
2019. 

February 2019. 
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2/8/2019 11:10 GENERAL FUND 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT 

A-I FIRE & SECURITY 5 2019 101-512-4S5 MAINT CONTRACT- 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 1,595.00 

ABC FERTILIZER & SUP 5 2019 101-566-424 WEIGHTS 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 49.00 

ACTION SIGN & BANNER 5 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308207 525.00 

ACTION SIGN & BANNER 5 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308063 200.00 

AMAZON/SYNCB 5 2019101-568-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308185 419.97 
t'(l 

AMAZON/SYNCB 5 2019101-568-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308185 149.99 

'" AMAZON/SYNCB 5 2019101-568-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308185 43.74 
l'<) AMAZON/SYNCB 5 2019101-568-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308185 214.95 

AMAZON/5YNCB 5 2019 101-560-444 VEHICLE MAl NT. S 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308223 242.85 

AMAZON/SYNCB 5 2019101-560-444 VEHICLE MAl NT. S 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308223 168.98 

AMAZON/SYNCB 5 2019101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308208 11.99 

AMAZON/SYNCB 5 2019 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308208 10.13 

AMERICAN FORENSICS, 5 2019 101-406-487 AUTOPSY 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 1,700.00 

AMERICAN FORENSICS, 5 2019 101-406-487 AUTOPSY 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 1,700.00 

AT&TSERVICE5INC. 5 2019 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 2,079.46 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 5 2019 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 5,913.70 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 5 2019 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 34.02 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 5 2019101-410-435 TELEPHONE 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 60.26 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 5 2019 101-560-435 TELEPHONE - CRIM 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 80.91 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 5 2019 101-560-436 INTERNET 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 877.14 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 5 2019101-410-435 TELEPHONE 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 129.85 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 5 2019 101-410-436 INTERNET 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 72.35 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 5 2019 101-560-436 INTERNET 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 56.57 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 5 2019101-410-435 TELEPHONE 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 349.78 

AT& TSERVICES INC. 5 2019 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 2/7/2019 2/11/2019 349.58 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 5 2019101-410-435 TELEPHONE 2/7/2019 2/11/2019 349.58 

ATMOS ENERGY 5 2019 101-410-430 UTILITIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 52.00 

ATMOS ENERGY 5 2019101-412-430 UTILITIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 77.69 

AVENU INSIGHTS & ANA 5 2019 101-403-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 2,502.50 

AVENU INSIGHTS & ANA 5 2019101-403-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 (532.50) 



AVENU INSIGHTS & ANA 5 2019101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 13.93 
AlA MOVING & RELOCAT 5 2019 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308178 300.00 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 5 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307495 10.00 
BLACKFORD PRINTING C 5 2019101-401-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 79.00 
BLOOMING GROVE COMMU 5 2019 101-406-480 PUBLIC LIBRARY ( 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 1,500.00 
BOLTON MARIE HARRIS 5 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 600.00 
CANON FINANCIAL SERV 5 2019 101-403-440 COPIER RENTAL 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 394.09 

:>.- CENTRAL LINEN SERVIC 5 2019 101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 3S.00 
CENTRAL LINEN SERVIC 5 2019101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 35.00 

~ CHATFIELD WATER SUPP 5 2019 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 79.00 
~ CHATFIELD WATER SUPP 5 2019 101-402-430 UTILITIES - PARK 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 31.00 

CHRIS GARREn 5 2019 101-572-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 291.03 
CHRYSTAL JANSSEN 5 2019101-572-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 26.71 
CHUCK'S PAINT & BODY 5 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 307902 1,449.60 
CHUCK'S PAINT & BODY 5 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 307902 3,099.62 
CHUCK'S PAINT & BODY 5 2019 101-568-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 307570 2,400.00 
CHUCK'S PAINT & BODY 5 2019 101-568·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 307570 1,800.00 
CITY ELECTRIC 5 2019101-410·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308104 112.64 
CITY ELECTRIC 5 2019 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308104 522.50 
CITY ELECTRIC 5 2019101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308125 265.00 
CITY ELECTRIC 5 2019 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308125 275.00 
CLEAR SIGNAL RADIO 5 2019 101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308135 39.00 
CLEAR SIGNAL RADIO 5 2019 101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308135 (9.00) 
CORSICANA GERANIUM G 5 2019101-411-454 MAINT CONTRACT - 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 300.00 
CORSICANA GERANIUM G 5 2019101-410-454 MAINT CONTRACT - 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 550.00 
COWBOY MOTOR CO., LC 5 2019 101-512·575 MACHINERY & EQUI 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 307750 22,581.00 
COWBOY MOTOR CO., LC 5 2019101-512-575 MACHINERY & EQUI 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 307750 400.00 
DAMARA H. WATKINS 5 2019 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 200.00 
DAMARA H. WATKINS 5 2019101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 200.00 
DAMARA H. WATKINS 5 2019 101-430-485 OTHER LITIGATION 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 10.00 
DAMARA H. WATKIN5 5 2019 101·430·411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 1,562.50 
DEALERS ELECTRICAL S 5 2019101·512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308181 (12.80) 
DEALERS ELECTRICAL S 5 2019101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308181 640.00 
DEALERS ELECTRICAL S 5 2019 101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308140 217.44 



DEAN THEDFORD OFFICE 5 2019101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308164 76.99 
DEAN THEDFORD OFFICE 5 2019101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308164 49.99 
EDDIE MOORE 5 2019 101-401-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENC 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 312.53 
EDDIE MOORE 5 2019101-401-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENC 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 137.50 
EDDIE MOORE 5 2019101-401-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENC 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 126.44 
EDDIE PERRY 5 2019 101-401-428 TRAVEl/CON FERENC 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 312.53 

~ 
EDDIE PERRY 5 2019 101-401-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 137.50 
EDDIE PERRY 5 2019 101-401-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 126.44 

~ ElECTION SYSTEMS & S 5 2019 101-409-425 ElECTIONS 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 4,525.00 
ElECTION SYSTEMS & S 5 2019101-409-311 VOTER REGISTRATI 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 9,229.34 
ElECTRON IX EXPRESS 5 2019 101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308136 354.00 
ELECTRON IX EXPRESS 5 2019 101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308136 170.85 
ElECTRONIX EXPRESS 5 2019101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308136 45.00 
ENGlE RESOURCES llC 5 2019 101-410-430 UTILITIES 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 18.27 
ENGlE RESOURCES llC 5 2019101-410-430 UTILITIES 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 480.07 
ENGlE RESOURCES llC 5 2019101-410-430 UTILITIES 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 69.91 
ENGlE RESOURCES llC 5 2019 101-410-430 UTILITIES 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 9.91 
ENGlE RESOURCES llC 5 2019 101-410-430 UTILITIES 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 115.34 
ENGlE RESOURCES llC 5 2019 101-410-430 UTILITIES 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 112.48 
ENGlE RESOURCES llC 5 2019 101-512-435 UTILITIES 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 17.13 
ENGlE RESOURCES llC 5 2019101-560-429 TRAINING - FIRIN 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 8.29 
ENGlE RESOURCES llC 5 2019 101-410-430 UTILITIES 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 8.29 
ENGlE RESOURCES llC 5 2019101-411-430 UTILITIES 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 536.64 
ENGlE RESOURCES llC 5 2019 101-410-430 UTILITIES 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 44.54 
ENGlE RESOURCES llC 5 2019 101-410-430 UTILITIES 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 295.14 
ENGlE RESOURCES llC 5 2019 101-411-430 UTILITIES 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 41.51 
ENGlE RESOURCES llC 5 2019 101-410-430 UTILITIES 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 70.88 
ENGlE RESOURCES llC 5 2019101-412-430 UTIlITIES 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 291.78 
ENGlE RESOURCES llC 5 2019101-410-430 UTILITIES 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 19.60 
ENGlE RESOURCES llC 5 2019 101-410-430 UTILITIES 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 3,679.80 
ENGlE RESOURCES llC 5 2019101-512-435 UTILITIES 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 34.51 
ENGlE RESOURCES llC 5 2019 101-412-430 UTILITIES 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 S5.32 
ENGlE RESOURCES llC 5 2019 101-512-435 UTILITIES 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 6,353.95 
ENGlE RESOURCES llC 5 2019101-410-430 UTILITIES 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 76.17 



ENGlE RESOURCES LLC S 2019 101-410-430 UTILITIES 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 20_14 

ENGlE RESOURCES LLC 5 2019 101-410-430 UTILITIES 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 72_03 

ENGlE RESOURCES LLC 5 2019101-410-430 UTILITIES 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 14_70 

ENGlE RESOURCES LLC 5 2019 101-512-435 UTILITIES 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 23_05 

ENGlE RESOURCES LLC 5 2019101-412-430 UTILITIES 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 281.17 

FEDEX - TXMAS 5 2019101-406-311 POSTAGE 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 57_08 

FIVE STAR SERVICES I 5 2019101-512-380 GROCERIES 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 4,984.33 

FIVE STAR SERVICES I 5 2019 101-512-380 GROCERIES 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 4,996_45 
...s. GALLS LLC 5 2019 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308028 69_50 

~ GALLS LLC 5 2019 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308133 34_50 

GALLS LLC 5 2019 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308133 69_00 

GALLS LLC 5 2019 101·560·426 UNIFORMS 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308133 30.78 

GALLS LLC 5 2019 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308033 69_00 

GILFILLAN HARDWARE 5 2019101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307499 15_74 

GOVERNMENT FORMS & S 5 2019 101-440-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308131 65.20 

GOVERNMENT FORMS & S 5 2019101-440-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308131 723.30 

HEARN SURVEYING A5S0 5 2019 101-410-573 LAND 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307942 750_00 

HIRED HANDS INC 5 2019101-435-410 INTERPRETER 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 455_68 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 5 2019 101-561-446 REPAIRS & MAINT 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 105.00 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 5 2019101-560-321 OPERATING SUPPLI 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308154 42_00 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 5 2019101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308167 255.00 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 5 2019101-561-446 REPAIRS & MAINT 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308167 156_72 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 5 2019101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308167 260_00 

IJS COMPANY 5 2019 101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307498 71.49 

JACOBSON LAW FIRM PC 5 2019101-406-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 750.52 

JACOBSON LAW FIRM PC 5 2019 101-406-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 40_46 

JACOBSON LAW FIRM PC 5 2019 101-406-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 755.48 

JAMES E POLK, ATIORN 5 2019101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 885_00 

JAMES E POLK, ATIORN 5 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 755.00 

JASON GRANT 5 2019 101-401-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 312_53 

JASON GRANT 5 2019 101-401-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 137_50 

JASON GRANT 5 2019 101-401-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 126.44 

JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 5 2019 101-560-370 GAS&OIL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 307997 4,095_12 

JUANITA BRAVO EDGECO 5 2019101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 400_00 



JUANITA BRAVO EDGECO 5 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 200.00 
JUDICIAL SYSTEMS, IN 5 2019 101-440-452 JURY SYSTEM SOFT 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 2,763.00 
K & 5 TIRE TOWING & 5 2019101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307998 92.00 
K & 5 TIRE TOWING & 5 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307998 33.11 
K & 5 TIRE TOWING & 5 2019101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307998 11.40 
K & 5 TIRE TOWING & 5 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307998 25.95 
K & 5 TIRE TOWING & 5 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307998 11.40 

t'-... K & 5 TIRE TOWING & 5 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAl NT 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307998 28.16 

~ K & 5 TIRE TOWING & 5 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307998 11.40 
K & 5 TIRE TOWING & 5 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307998 72.09 
K & 5 TIRE TOWING & 5 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307998 11.40 
K & 5 TIRE TOWING & 5 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 375.20 
K & 5 TIRE TOWING & 5 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 169.35 
K & 5 TIRE TOWING & 5 2019101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308203 526.64 
K & 5 TIRE TOWING & 5 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308203 306.00 
K & 5 TIRE TOWING & 5 2019101-560·445 REPAIRS & MAl NT 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308172 90.99 
K & 5 TIRE TOWING & 5 2019101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308172 81.35 
K & 5 TIRE TOWING & 5 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308147 44.81 
K & 5 TIRE TOWING & 5 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308147 88.00 
K & 5 TIRE TOWING & 5 2019101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAl NT 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308156 102.00 
K & 5 TIRE TOWING & 5 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308156 132.02 
KAREN CUNNINGHAM DEN 5 2019101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 400.00 
KAREN CUNNINGHAM DEN 5 2019 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 200.00 
KAREN CUNNINGHAM DEN 5 2019101-425·411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 100.00 
KAREN CUNNINGHAM DEN 5 2019 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 50.00 
KEATHLEY LAW OFFICE, 5 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 387.50 
KEATHLEY LAW OFFICE, 5 2019101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 400.00 
KEATHLEY LAW OFFICE, 5 2019101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 300.00 
KEATHLEY LAW OFFICE, 5 2019 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 200.00 
KEATHLEY LAW OFFICE, 5 2019101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 3.00 
KEATHLEY LAW OFFICE, 5 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 437.50 
KEATHLEY LAW OFFICE, 5 2019101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 1,075.00 
KEATHLEY LAW OFFICE, 5 2019 101-430·490 MENTAL / AD LITE 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 356.25 
KELLY R MYERS, ATIOR 5 2019 101-435-490 MENTAL / AD LITE 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 2,262.50 



KELLY R MYERS, ATIOR 5 2019 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 200.00 
KELLY R MYERS, ATIOR 5 2019101-425-485 OTHER LITIGATION 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 9.00 
KELLY R MYERS, ATIOR 5 2019101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 200.00 
KELLY R MYERS, ATIOR 5 2019 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 100.00 
KELLY R MYERS, ATIOR 5 2019 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 50.00 
KELLY R MYERS, ATIOR 5 2019101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 200.00 
LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL 5 2019101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 1,250.00 
LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL 5 2019101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 775.00 

~ LAW OFFICE OF KERRI 5 2019101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 375.00 

~ 
LAW OFFICE OF KERRI 5 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 575.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 5 2019 101-435-490 MENTAL / AD LITE 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 1,200.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 5 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 375.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 5 2019101-425-485 OTHER LITIGATION 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 6.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 5 2019 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 3,518.50 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 5 2019101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 7.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 5 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 443.75 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 5 2019101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 343.75 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 5 2019 101-430-485 OTHER LITIGATION 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 3.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 5 2019101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 875.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 5 2019101-430-485 OTHER LITIGATION 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 4.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 5 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 625.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICHAE 5 2019101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 303.13 
LAW OFFICE OF MICHAE 5 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 203.13 
LAW OFFICE OF MICHAE 5 2019101-435-411 COURT APPOINTEO 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 203.12 
LAW OFFICE OF MICHAE 5 2019101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 203.12 
LAW OFFICE OF MICHAE 5 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 718.75 
LAW OFFICE OF MICHAE 5 2019101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 618.75 
LAW OFFICE OF MICHAE 5 2019101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 575.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICHAE 5 2019101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 493.75 
LAW OFFICE OF MICHAE 5 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 693.75 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 5 2019 101-430-485 OTHER LITIGATION 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 3.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 5 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 1,012.50 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 5 2019101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 200.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 5 2019 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTEO 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 100.00 



LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 5 2019 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 200.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 5 2019 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 200.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 5 2019101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 100.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 5 2019 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 50.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 5 2019 101-430-485 OTHER LITIGATION 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 4.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 5 2019101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 637.50 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 5 2019101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 17.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 5 2019101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 807.50 

~ LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 5 2019101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 200.00 

~ LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 5 2019 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 100.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 5 2019101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 200.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 5 2019 101-435-490 MENTAL / AD LITE 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 257.50 
LENOVO FINANCIAL SER 5 2019101-499-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 581.14 
LESLIE KIRK CSR 5 2019 101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 500.00 
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BL 5 2019 101-499-435 TELEPHONE 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 572.33 
MAX APPLEWHITE 5 2019101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308036 106.74 
MAX APPLEWHITE 5 2019101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308036 106.74 
MAX APPLEWHITE 5 2019101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308036 106.74 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 5 2019101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307505 3.28 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 5 2019 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307505 82.68 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 5 2019 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307505 3.99 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 5 2019101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307505 65.00 
MEDICAL SURGICAL & C 5 2019 101-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 32.00 
MELANIE HYDER 5 2019101-572-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 104.64 
MEN WATER SUPPLY COR 5 2019101-402-430 UTILITIES - PARK 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 28.00 
MOORE MEDICAL LLC 5 2019 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308188 278.65 
MOORE MEDICAL LLC 5 2019101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308188 0.95 
MOORE MEDICAL LLC 5 2019 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308188 174.71 
NAVARRO COLLEGE 5 2019 101-560-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308096 2,399.00 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 5 2019 101-402-430 UTILITIES - PARK 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 9.73 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 5 2019 101-402-430 UTILITIES - PARK 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 19.46 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 5 2019101-402-430 UTILITIES - PARK 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 9.73 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 5 2019 101-402-430 UTILITIES - PARK 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 9.73 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 5 2019 101-512·435 UTILITIES 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 130.00 



NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 5 2019101-512-435 UTILITIES 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 32.00 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 5 2019 101-512-435 UTILITIES 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 38.00 
NAVCO SAFE & LOCK CO 5 2019101-568-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308161 99.95 
NAVCO SAFE & LOCK CO 5 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308152 75.00 
NAVCO SAFE & LOCK CO 5 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308152 75.00 
NAVCO SAFE & LOCK CO 5 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308152 100.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 5 2019 101-430-485 OTHER LITIGATION 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 3.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 5 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 987_50 

~ NEAL GREEN, JR 5 2019101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 450.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 5 2019101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 615.00 
NEW LONDON TECHNOLOG 5 2019 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308179 290.00 
NEW LONDON TECHNOLOG 5 2019101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308179 17.40 
NORTHLAND COMMUNICAT 5 2019101-561-435 TELEPHONE - UVER 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 79.99 
NORTHLAND COMMUNICAT 5 2019 101-571-435 TELEPHONE & INTE 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 114.09 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019101-572-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307961 40.22 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019101-572-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307961 22.04 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019 101-560-321 OPERATING SUPPLI 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 307985 339.91 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019101-406-312 COpy & POSTAGE S 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 307995 113.40 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308019 11.22 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308019 82.97 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308019 23.93 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308019 69.60 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308019 29.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308042 86.69 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308042 207.88 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308042 8_26 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE S 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308044 32.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019101-458-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308045 142.68 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019 101-458-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308045 107.98 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019101-436-310 SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308098 9.08 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019101-436-310 SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308098 449.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019 101-436-310 SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308098 565.03 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019 101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308077 153.76 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308077 19.83 



OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308078 122.70 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308078 185.97 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019 101-425-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308079 72.81 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019101-425-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308079 17.84 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019 101-407-312 COMPUTER SUPPLIE 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308080 6.67 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019 101-407-312 COMPUTER SUPPLIE 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308080 83.08 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019101-499-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308082 99.95 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE S 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308099 65.98 

~ 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019 101-498-310 SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308083 5.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019 101-498-310 SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308083 5.23 ~ OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019101-498-310 SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308083 17.38 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE S 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308121 153.93 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE S 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308121 329.90 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308122 135.12 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308076 279.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308076 6.58 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308076 9.58 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308149 12.09 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308149 111.98 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308149 11.78 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019101-430-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308150 102.68 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE S 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308151 65.98 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE S 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308151 98.97 
OLSEN FEED & SUPPLY 5 2019 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307508 8.95 
PATHMARK TRAFFIC PRO 5 2019 101-410-495 MISCELLANEOUS 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308142 50.85 
PATH MARK TRAFFIC PRO 5 2019101-410-495 MISCELLANEOUS 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308142 12.00 
PIONEER VILLAGE 5 2019 101-420-420 HISTORICAL FEES 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 1,000.00 
PITNEY BOWES INC 5 2019 101-406-313 POSTAGE MAINTENA 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 230.00 
PSHAUN MARTIN 5 2019101-561-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 77.72 
RAINBOW INTERNATIONA 5 2019 101-459-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 307123 217.00 
REGIONAL PUBLIC DEFE 5 2019 101-406-438 REGIONAL PUBLIC 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 23,492.00 
RENTERIA LAW FIRM, P 5 2019101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 1,262.50 
RENTERIA LAW FIRM, P 5 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 518.75 
RENTERIA LAW FIRM, P 5 2019101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 118.75 



REPUBLIC SERVICES #0 5 2019101-411-430 UTILITIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 236.19 

REPUBLIC SERVICES #0 5 2019 101-410-430 UTILITIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 1,003.57 

ROBERT SCHELL 5 2019101-47S-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 38.91 

SAM HOUSTON STATE UN 5 2019 101-425-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 275.00 

SHERIFF, PETIY CASH 5 2019 101-560-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 13.90 

SIGNATURE FLOORS AND 5 2019 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 307983 775.00 

SIGNATURE FLOORS AND 5 2019101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 307983 568.19 

SIGNATURE FLOORS AND 5 2019 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 307983 89.00 

"'l SIGNATURE FLOORS AND 5 2019101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 307983 89.00 

~ SIGNATURE FLOORS AND 5 2019101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 307983 1,502.50 

SIGNATURE FLOORS AND 5 2019 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 307983 626.32 

SOUTHERN HEALTH PART 5 2019101-512-471 INMATE PHYSICIAN 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 7,475.79 

SOUTHERN HEALTH PART 5 2019101-512-470 INMATE PRESCRIPT 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 7,999.56 

SOUTHERN TIRE MART, 5 2019 101-560-325 TIRES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308022 2,976.00 

SOUTHERN TIRE MART, 5 2019101-560-325 TIRES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308057 1,984.00 

SOUTHERN TIRE MART, 5 2019101-560-325 TIRES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308057 704.00 

SOUTHWEST FILING & S 5 2019101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 307875 2,520.00 

SOUTHWEST FILING & S 5 2019 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 307875 337.50 

SOUTHWEST FILING & S 5 2019 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 307875 249.08 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COUR 5 2019101-425-412 COURT REPORTER 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 1,104.56 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COUR 5 2019101-425-412 COURT REPORTER 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 485.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF 5 2019 101-459-122 TRAVEL ALLOWANCE 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 150.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF 5 2019 101-458-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 35.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF 5 2019101-458-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 35.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF 5 2019 101-458-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 60.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF 5 2019 101-403·428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 125.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF 5 2019 101-403-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 125.00 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF 5 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 7.50 

TEXAS DISTRICT & COU 5 2019 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 50.00 

TEXAS DISTRICT & COU 5 2019101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 60.00 

TEXAS DISTRICT & COU 5 2019 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 60.00 

TEXAS DISTRICT & COU 5 2019 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 60.00 

TEXAS DISTRICT & COU 5 2019101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 60.00 

TEXAS DISTRICT & COU 5 2019 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 50.00 



TEXAS DISTRICT & COU 5 2019101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 50.00 
TEXAS DISTRICT & COU 5 2019101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 55.00 
TEXAS DISTRICT & COU 5 2019101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 60.00 
TEXAS DISTRICT & COU 5 2019101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 60.00 
TEXAS DISTRICT & COU 5 2019101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 50.00 
TEXAS DISTRICT & COU 5 2019101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 60.00 
TEXAS DISTRICT & COU 5 2019101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 55.00 

~ 
TEXAS DISTRICT & COU 5 2019101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 50.00 
TEXAS ENGINEERING EX 5 2019 101-512-428 SCHOOLS & TRAINI 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 307934 250.00 

t't\ TEXAS ENGINEERING EX 5 2019101-512-428 SCHOOLS & TRAINI 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 307934 250.00 
TEXAS ENGINEERING EX 5 2019 101-512-428 SCHOOLS & TRAINI 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 307934 250.00 
TEXAS ENGINEERING EX 5 2019101-512-428 SCHOOLS & TRAINI 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 307934 150.00 
TEXAS PRISONER TRANS 5 2019101-512-465 EXTRADITION OF P 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308166 380.70 
THE BULOT COMPANY LL 5 2019 101-560-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 189.00 
TIMEKEEPING SYSTEMS 5 2019101-560-457 MAINT CONTRACT - 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308202 1,990.00 
TOMAS ECHARTEA 5 2019 101-435-410 INTERPRETER 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 200.00 
TOMAS ECHARTEA 5 2019101-430-410 INTERPRETER 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 400.00 
TOMAS ECHARTEA 5 2019101-430-410 INTERPRETER 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 200.00 
ULiNE 5 2019 101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308189 41.00 
ULiNE 5 2019101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308189 13.23 
ULiNE 5 2019101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308073 310.00 
ULiNE 5 2019 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308073 105.00 
ULiNE 5 2019101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308073 86.16 
VALVOLINE EXPRESS CA 5 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307515 7.00 
WEATHER RADAR WARNIN 5 2019 101-568-453 CORAD 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 5,000.00 
WEST PUBLISHING CORP 5 2019101-480-419 PUBLICATIONS 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 444.00 
WEST PUBLISHING CORP 5 2019101-435-419 DUES & PUBLICATI 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 650.00 
WILBARGER COUNTY 5 2019 101-425-490 MENTAL / AD LITE 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 720.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019101-407-440 COPIER RENTAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 86.93 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019101-407-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 22.20 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019101-498-310 SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 22.21 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019 101-498-440 COPIER RENTAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 86.94 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019101-498-310 SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 6.18 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019101-407-440 COPIER RENTAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 86.93 



XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019 101-498-440 COPIER RENTAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 86.94 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019101-407-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 6.18 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019 101-512-440 COPIER RENTAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 251.35 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 112.81 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019 101-512-440 COPIER RENTAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 215.81 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019 101-425-440 COPIER RENTAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 149.61 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019 101-571-440 COPIER RENTAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 219.47 

~ 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019101-401-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 55.50 

~ 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019101-401-440 COPIER RENTAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 281.50 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019101-421-440 COPIER RENTAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 24.60 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019101-421-440 COPIER RENTAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 385.67 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019 101-571-440 COPIER RENTAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 219.47 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019 101-499-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 21.02 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019 101-499-440 COPIER RENTAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 163.12 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 0.15 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019 101-497-440 COPIER RENTAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 327.74 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 9.58 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019 101-560-440 COPIER RENTAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 225.37 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019 101-435-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 0.18 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019 101-435-440 COPIER RENTAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 140.41 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019 101-409-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 12.54 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019101-561-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 1.46 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019101-561-440 COPIER RENTAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 161.75 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019101-402-440 COPIER RENTAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 258.84 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019101-402-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 7.80 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019 101-402-440 COPIER RENTAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 196.67 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019 101-495-440 COPIER RENTAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 419.86 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019101-403-440 COPIER RENTAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 253.04 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019101-512-440 COPIER RENTAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 177.51 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019101-572-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 15.64 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019 101-572-440 COPIER RENTAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 151.78 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019 101-403-440 COPIER RENTAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 251.49 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019101-440-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 4.67 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019101-440-440 COPIER RENTAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 298.37 



XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019101-440-440 COPIER RENTAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 298.35 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 38.41 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019101-475-440 COPIER RENTAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 295.97 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019 101-475-440 COPIER RENTAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 295.97 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019101-430-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 8.85 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019 101-430-440 COPIER RENTAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 129.28 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019101-499-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 0.10 

~ 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019 101-499-440 COPIER RENTAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 151.11 

----.-.---

I't) 230,344.13 

1lI02/08/2019 11:10:06 CSCD 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT 

CNASURE1Y 6 2019151-571-417 PROFESSIONAL - B 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 246.00 

DEAN THEDFORD OFFICE 6 2019151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPL 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308119 119.00 

DEAN THEDFORD OFFICE 6 2019151-571-310 DEPARTMENT 5UPPL 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308119 92.99 

DEAN THEDFORD OFFICE 6 2019151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPL 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308119 130.99 

DEAN THEDFORD OFFICE 6 2019 151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPL 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308119 92.99 

EMBASSY SUITES SAN M 6 2019151-571-428 TRAVEL 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 324.30 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 6 2019 151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308144 70.22 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 6 2019 151-S71-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308144 40.36 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 6 2019151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308144 38.89 

SAM HOUSTON STATE UN 6 2019151-571-428 TRAVEL 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 275.00 

SAM HOUSTON STATE UN 6 2019 151-571-428 TRAVEL 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 275.00 

SAM HOUSTON STATE UN 6 2019151-571-428 TRAVEL 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 275.00 

SAM HOUSTON STATE UN 6 2019151-571-428 TRAVEL 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 275.00 

TEXAS PROBATION ASSO 6 2019151-571-428 TRAVEL 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 150.00 

----------

2,405.74 



1il02/08/2019 11:10:06 JUVENILE PROBA TION 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

VERL 0 CHILDERS JR P 6 2019161-576-651 MHA - EXC·POST A 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 433.30 
... _------

433.30 

1il02/08/2019 11:10:06 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 

-.j. VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

~ ARNOLD CRUSHED STONE 5 2019211-611·376 ROAD MATERIAL 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 674.87 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 5 2019211-611-435 TElEPHONE 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 84.89 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 5 2019211·611·435 TElEPHONE 2/7/2019 2/11/2019 84.89 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 5 2019211-611-435 TElEPHONE 2/7/2019 2/11/2019 84.89 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 5 2019211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307424 56.97 

B & B WATER SUPPLY C 5 2019211-611-430 UTILITIES 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 25.00 

BM LOGISTICS 5 2019211·611-453 HAULING 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 2,844.12 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 5 2019211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307427 25.65 

EXPRESS TIRE COMPANY 5 2019211-611-325 TIRES 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308205 495.00 

EXPRESS TIRE COMPANY 5 2019211-611-325 TIRES 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308205 360.00 

EXPRESS TIRE COMPANY 5 2019211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307433 35.00 

EXPRESS TIRE COMPANY 5 2019211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307433 36.00 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 5 2019211·611·450 MAINT CONTRACT 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 41.13 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 5 2019211-611-375 CULVERTS 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308168 1,260.99 

MEDICAL SURGICAL & C 5 2019211-611·494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICA 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 31.00 

MEDICAL SURGICAL & C 5 2019211·611·494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICA 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 31.00 

MEDICAL SURGICAL & C 5 2019211·611·494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICA 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 31.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 5 2019211-611-430 UTILITIES 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 129.49 

PROSPERITY BANK #107 5 2019211-611-574 CAPITAL LEASE IN 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 96.81 

PROSPERITY BANK #107 5 2019211-611-573 CAPITAL LEASE PR 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 3,488.53 

PROSPERITY BANK #107 5 2019211-611-574 CAPITAL LEASE IN 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 69.03 

PROSPERITY BANK #107 5 2019211-611-573 CAPITAL LEASE PR 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 2,285.29 

REPUBLIC SERVICES #0 5 2019211·611-430 UTILITIES 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 178.97 



T BAR D TRUCKING llC 5 2019211-611-453 HAULING 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 2,427.24 

T BAR D TRUCKING llC 5 2019211-611-453 HAULING 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 1,223.28 

WElCH STATE BANK 5 2019211-611-574 CAPITAL lEASE IN 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 16.04 

WElCH STATE BANK 5 2019211-611-573 CAPITAL lEASE PR 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 2,309.74 

~-----.---

18,426.82 

002/08/2019 11:10:06 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATETBP PO NO AMOUNT 

~ ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 5 2019212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307435 95.84 

I't\ B & G AUTO PARTS 5 2019212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307436 82.80 

B & G AUTO PARTS 5 2019212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307436 15.00 

B & G AUTO PARTS 5 2019 212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307436 6.00 

B & G AUTO PARTS 5 2019212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307436 71.70 

ENGlE RESOURCES llC 5 2019 212-612-430 UTILITIES 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 81.83 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK 5 2019212-612-574 CAPITAL lEASE IN 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 2,786.52 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK 5 2019 212-612-573 CAPITAL lEASE PR 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 12,675.25 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK 5 2019212-612-574 CAPITAL lEASE IN 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 4,763.10 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK 5 2019212-612-573 CAPITAL lEASE PR 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 11,736.90 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK 5 2019212-612-574 CAPITAL lEASE IN 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 5,310.86 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK 5 2019212-612-573 CAPITAL lEASE PR 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 11,189.14 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK 5 2019212-612-574 CAPITAL lEASE IN 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 6,069.34 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK 5 2019212-612-573 CAPITAL lEASE PR 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 16,889.79 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 5 2019 212-612-450 MAINT CONTRACT 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 41.12 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 5 2019212-612-495 MISCELLANEOUS 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 20.05 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 5 2019212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 15.98 

PHilLIPS TIRES 5 2019212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 307446 100.00 

PHilLIPS TIRES 5 2019212-612-325 TIRES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308195 270.00 

ROMCO EQUIPMENT CO 5 2019212-612-324 BLADES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 196.20 

SMAll ENGINE SALES & 5 2019212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 307449 20.00 

SMAll ENGINE SALES & 5 2019212-612·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 307449 40.00 

SMAll ENGINE SALES & 5 2019212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 307449 13.80 

SMAll ENGINE SALES & 5 2019212-612-44S REPAIRS & MAINTE 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 307449 32.00 



STEElE METAL SUPPLY 5 2019212-612-377 BRIDGE MATERIAL 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308155 150.00 

WELCH STATE BANK 5 2019 212-612-574 CAPITAL LEASE IN 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 152.75 

WElCH STATE BANK 5 2019 212-612-573 CAPITAL LEASE PR 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 2,247.80 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 5 2019 212-612-370 GAS &OIL 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308157 288.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 5 2019212-612-370 GAS&OIL 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308157 128.00 

.~-~--

75,489.77 

002/08/2019 11:10:06 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP POND AMOUNT 

~ B & J TRASH SERVICE 5 2019 213-613-430 UTILITIES 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 25.00 
~ 

CITY OF DAWSON 5 2019 213-613-430 UTILITIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 63.19 

CK SOLUTIONS, LLC 5 2019 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308006 2,142.00 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 5 2019213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307455 93.15 

EXPRESS TIRE COMPANY 5 2019213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307465 60.00 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK 5 2019213-613-574 CAPITAL LEASE IN 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 2,331.10 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK 5 2019 213-613-573 CAPITAL LEASE PR 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 12,668.90 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 5 2019 213-613-450 MAINT CONTRACT 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 41.12 

JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 5 2019213-613-370 GAS &OIL 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308153 3,207.75 

JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 5 2019213-613-370 GAS&OIL 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308153 688.52 

JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 5 2019 213-613-370 GAS & OIL 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308153 860.65 

JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 5 2019 213-613-370 GAS&OIL 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308153 3,207.75 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTA 5 2019 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 1,026.15 

KNIFE RIVER COR PORTA 5 2019213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 1,609.67 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTA 5 2019213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 388.33 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTA 5 2019213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 1,430.56 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTA 5 2019213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 1,416.46 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTA 5 2019 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 1,622.13 

NORTHEAST TEXAS WATE 5 2019 213-613-430 UTILITIES 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 50.05 

REPUBLIC SERVICES #0 5 2019213-613-430 UTILITIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 86.76 

ROAD DOCTORS 5 2019 213-613-449 CONTRACTOR ROAD 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308162 7,425.00 

T BAR D TRUCKING LLC 5 2019 213-613-453 HAULING 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 1,651.80 

T BAR D TRUCKING LLC 5 2019213-613-453 HAULING 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 4,152.15 



WINDSTREAM 5 2019 213-613-435 TELEPHONE 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 111.55 
-------_.-

46,359.74 

1iI02/08/2019 11:10:06 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING S 2019214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307467 9.36 

CITY OF BLOOMING GRO 5 2019214-614-430 UTILITIES 2/7/2019 2/11/2019 85.96 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 5 2019214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307470 13.99 

~ 
EXPRESS TIRE COMPANY 5 2019 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 307476 35.00 

~ EXPRESS TIRE COMPANY 5 2019214-614-44S REPAIRS & MAINTE 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308177 792.00 

FASTENAL - TXMAS 5 2019214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308132 18.17 

HAVOC TRANSPORTATION S 2019214-614-453 HAULING 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 3,900.26 

HAVOC TRANSPORTATION 5 2019 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 704.00 

HAVOC TRANSPORTATION 5 2019214-614-453 HAULING 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 1,083.00 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 5 2019 214-614-450 MAINT CONTRACT 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 41.13 

JAMES OLSEN 5 2019 214-614-370 GAS&OIL 2/S/2019 2/11/2019 20.01 

JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 5 2019 214-614-370 GAS & OIL 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308196 1,064.25 

JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 5 2019214-614-370 GAS&OIL 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308196 3,192.75 

JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 5 2019214-614-370 GAS&OIL 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308196 332.76 

PATHMARK TRAFFIC PRO 5 2019214-614-322 SIGN SUPPLIES 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308141 96.00 

PATHMARK TRAFFIC PRO 5 2019214-614-322 SIGN SUPPLIES 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308141 70.00 

PROSPERITY BANK #107 5 2019214-614-574 CAPITAL LEASE IN 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 526.00 

PROSPERITY BANK #107 5 2019214-614-573 CAPITAL LEASE PR 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 3,911.88 

TEXAS BIT 5 2019214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 3,920.84 

WILLIAMS GIN & GRAIN S 2019 214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 307478 9.60 

WILLIAMS GIN & GRAIN 5 2019 214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 307478 9.50 

WILSON CULVERTS INC 5 2019214-614-375 CULVERTS 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308126 2,584.40 

WILSON CULVERTS INC 5 2019 214-614-375 CULVERTS 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308126 1,116.00 

WILSON CULVERTS INC 5 2019 214-614-375 CULVERTS 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308126 706.10 

WILSON CULVERTS INC 5 2019 214-614-375 CULVERTS 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308126 276.72 

WILSON CULVERTS INC 5 2019214-614-375 CULVERTS 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308126 2,302.50 
----------

26,822.18 



1ll02/08/2019 11:10:06 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 5 2019232-455-435 TELEPHONE 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 206.13 

AT&T5ERVICE5 INC. 5 2019 232-455-435 TELEPHONE 2/7/2019 2/11/2019 216.05 

AT&T5ERVICES INC. 5 2019232-455-435 TELEPHONE 2/7/2019 2/11/2019 216.05 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019232-455-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 9.13 

§. XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019232-455-440 COPIER RENTAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 110.12 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019232-458-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 4.98 
~ XEROX CORP - TXMAS 5 2019 232-458-440 COPIER RENTAL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 49.31 

------_._. 

811.77 

1ll02/08/2019 11:10:06 CC ARCHIVE FUND 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

AVENU INSIGHTS & ANA 5 2019 235-403-420 DOCUMENT PRESERV 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 4,325.00 
--_.-----

4,325.00 

002/08/2019 11:10:06 JUSTICE COURT BUILDING SECURITY 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019 236-456-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308087 27.99 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019 236-456-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308087 36.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019 236-456-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308087 27.99 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019236-456-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308087 27.99 

----------

119.97 

002/08/2019 11:10:06 FUND 320 - HIDTA 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

AT&T- HIDTA ONLY 2 2019 320-516-411 SERVICES 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 51.32 

ATMOS ENERGY - HIDTA 2 2019320-516-418 FACILITIES 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 394.20 



AXIOM ELECTRIC, LLC 2 2019 320-516-411 SERVICES 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308107 664.00 

AXIOM ELECTRIC, LLC 2 2019320-516-411 SERVICES 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308107 696.00 

OFFICE DEPOT I NC-TXM 2 2019320-526-310 SUPPLIES 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308052 520.76 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019320-516-310 SUPPLIES 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308097 387.53 
a ............. _ .. 

2,713.81 

1lI02/08/2019 11:10:06 FUND 321- HIDTA 

~ 
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT 

~ ANSON ALAN LUNA 2 2019321-547-428 TRAVEL 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 247.28 

CEDAR HILL POLICE DE 2 2019321-527-120 OVERTIME 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 285.25 

CIRCLE E ENTERPRISES 2 2019321-516-418 FACILITIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308194 85.00 

CIRCLE E ENTERPRISES 2 2019321-516-418 FACILITIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308194 127.50 

CIRCLE E ENTERPRISES 2 2019321-516-418 FACILITIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308194 80.00 

CITY OF ARLINGTON 2 2019321-523-120 OVERTIME 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 1,438.37 

CROWN TROPHY 2 2019321-516-411 SERVICES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308069 25.00 

DALLAS COUNTY SHERIF 2 2019 321-523-120 OVERTIME 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 1,168.02 

DANNIE PATRICK CAUBL 2 2019321-520-411 SERVICES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 1,848.24 

ENGlE RESOURCES LLC 2 2019321-516-418 FACILITIES 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 1,258.92 

ENGlE RESOURCES LLC 2 2019321-516-418 FACILITIES 2/4/2019 2/11/2019 2,176.51 

FEDEX - TXMAS 2 2019321-516-411 SERVICES 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 125.62 

FEDEX - TXMAS 2 2019321-516-411 SERVICES 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 95.37 

FEDEX - TXMAS 2 2019321-516-411 SERVICES 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 127.47 

FEDEX - TXMAS 2 2019321-S16-411 SERVICES 2/S/2019 2/11/2019 164.51 

IRVING POLICE DEPT 2 2019321-S49-120 OVERTIME 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 932.25 

IRVING POLICE DEPT 2 2019321-549-120 OVERTIME 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 621.50 

JAMIE BREEDLOVE 2 2019321-547-428 TRAVEL 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308.84 

JOEL BENJAMIN HALL 2 2019321-547-428 TRAVEL 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 207.18 

MICHAEL D PLUNKETI 2 2019 321-547-428 TRAVEL 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 285.48 

MITEL CLOUD SERVICES 2 2019321-516-411 SERVICES 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 1,248.89 

MVM INC 2 2019321-531-412 CONTRACT SERVICE 2/7/2019 2/11/2019 8,302.40 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019321-525-310 SUPPLIES 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308095 47.98 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019 321-525-310 SUPPLIES 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308095 248.14 



OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019321-522-310 SUPPLIES 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308060 120.36 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019321-522-310 SUPPLIES 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308060 67.49 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019321-522-310 SUPPLIES 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308060 78.47 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019321-522-310 SUPPLIES 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308060 324.16 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019321-522·310 SUPPLIES 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308060 21.57 

OKLAHOMA BUREAU OF N 2 2019321-529-120 OVERTIME 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 236.18 

PATCTECH 2 2019321-531-411 SERVICES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 308220 2,399.00 

~ POTIER COUNTY SHERIF 2 2019321-533-120 OVERTIME 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 555.74 

REPUBLIC SERVICES #7 2 2019321-516·418 FACILITIES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 262.61 

~ SOLID BORDER 2 2019321-516-411 SERVICES 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 308129 296.80 

SUDDEN LINK 2 2019321-521-411 SERVICES 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 379.74 

SUMPTER SERVICES, LL 2 2019321-515-412 CONTRACT SERVICE 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 8,350.97 

TERMINIX 2 2019321-516-418 FACILITIES 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 125.10 

TINA NASHEED 2 2019321-520-428 TRAVEL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 756.00 

TINA NASHEED 2 2019321-520-428 TRAVEL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 683.41 

TINA NASHEED 2 2019321-520-428 TRAVEL 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 1,872.71 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019321-516·411 SERVICES 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 178.97 

2AVO GROUP, LLC 2 2019321-516-411 SERVICES 2/6/2019 2/11/2019 772.27 

ZETX INC 2 2019321-535-411 SERVICES 2/5/2019 2/11/2019 1,540.00 

----------
40,477.27 

GRAND TOTAL 448,729.50 



CELLULAR PHONE ALLOWANCE AUTHORIZATION 

NAME: _JJ\"~I...J.i-.!.I.J..C{ ;:.Jo!!a'-!..!W\~D~' \lI!.J.OuY\.l.....-________ _ 

DEPARTMENT: _--=D==--',-" ~"--\-'--'y'--'ic.=:c.::..:..+___'_A!...!d'-!.I.u()CL..y~t'\'-"~a.q. _____ _ 

JOB TITLE: _&_i:.-f('(\._' _~_____'__b_i_~_-h-_·_, 6_~_~_\tv_y-_t'l_~__.::::t_-_ 
JUSTIFICATION FOR ALLOWANCE: 

DA€PROVED?CLlNED IN COURT: -..:;;Jj-=f-.=..:iI'-1/f-'=-"=-------
"EFFECTIVE DATE: _--...,,=~'-=<I'-- _"--'}___"_1~ _________ _ 

Or=~ . 
AMOUNT: __ ~~~~~~-------------------------------

ADD 1M' REMOVE 0 CHANGE 0 

By signing this form, the employee understands that they will be required to 
provide proof of billing for cellular telephone service in their name on a 
periodic basis, as deemed necessary by Navarro County. 

-

Revised July 27. 2009 
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101(0 RECEIVED 
~'lI1'co. 

-r. ~ PARTS INVOICE 

JAN 232019 

NAVAlu\.v ~vuNrY 
AUDJTOR'S OFFI 

1519 West Belt Line Road Dva'cc , 101100636 "yoice Datt 01 / 1812019 

C~rrollton TX 75006 

Phone :214 819-4100 

FIX :214-819-4102 

Ord'r H pso I 06682' D ••• 0111812019 

NAVARRO COUNTY 
300 West 3rd Ave, Ste 4 

Corsic:anll TX 75110 

rON: TVRONE 
Token By: Todd Ploc:ok 
S .... p"".n: Ch,lsl.phcr Wheelock 

uslontcr" 61106 App'yTo 

oVDlce TDtal: $196.20 

!Please Remit Payment To: 
ROMCO Equipmenl Company 

P.O. Box 841496 

DaIlDS, TX "284-1496 

Billing Inqulrles:(214) 819-4109 
Fax:(214) 819-4133 

Ship To: 

po- 3 0 ff/LJj" 

Ship Vla:ROMCO Haul 

Ord Flil BIO Mrr 
VP 
VP 

Plrl No, . Descriptio. Uai! Pric. Amauat 

I I ° 
10 10 0 

Res.l. Cen. No. : 

VPVI12946AI CUTTING EDGE' 182.00 182.00 
VPVl/4X2.114 BOLT,PLOW (10141'1K21 (PB"02H)' 1.42 14.20 

NOlox-GoVl' 

Pans Sublotol 
Shipping/Handling 
Disc:ounl 
Sales Tax 
Misc. Charges 

Tolal Due 

v7¥. 
Rced.cd .y Dlle 

, 

_ .- .----

, 

196.20 

0.00 

5196.20 

Torms: Pins & Sarvice. N101hPROX, Equipment & Rentals: Upon Recelpl AU plymenls shall be ply.ble In Dillas County, Taxa. 
Invoices ove, 30 days pasl due I .. subject 10 1 5% PO' month s.rvI .. Chlrge (Annual Rate 18%) 
AM pan .. Iuml mUll have prior authorization, musl be Ic=mplnied by In Invoice, Ind are subject 10 I .. stodllng lee. 



. . 
PtJRCHASB ORDER 
NAVARRO .c:btJN'n 
300 WESr 3RD AVENUE, SUITE 4 
CORSICANA, TX 75110 
PHONE: (903) 654-3095 ~ EXEMPT #75-6001092 
FAX: (903) 654-3097 PAYMENT TERMS: TEXAS PROMPT PAYMENT ACT 

308148 

01/22/2019 
PP 04/2019 

VENDOR: 002977 ROMCO EQUIPMENT CO 
PO BOX 841496 
DALLAS, TX 75284-1496 

ROAD ~ ' BRIDGE #2 

ROAD ~ BRIDGE #2 

Qty Description Account 

1 UNIT 29B - CUTTING EDGE B 212-612-324 
TYRONE CALLED 

APPROVED 

Item Amount . 
196.20 

GRAND TOTAL 

NATALIE ROBINSON / TERRI GILLEN 

Item Total 

196.20 

196.20 

ELECTRONIC INVOICES SHALL BE SENT TO AUDITOR@NAVARROCOUNTY.ORG 

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TEXAS PROMPT PAYMENT ACT, 
TGC, SUBTITLE F, CHAPTER 2251 . BUDGET PROVISIONS HAVE BEEN MADE ~ 
FUNDS ARE OR WILL BE AVAILABLE TO MEET THIS OBLIGATION WHEN DUE, 
PROVIDED THERE IS PROPER « LEGAL PERFORMANCE. 



• 

- . . . 

NAVARRO COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE 

T .rrl Gillen. County Audito, 
Phon.: (903) 654-301/5 

601 North 13" Slre.I, Sull. 6 
Corsicana. TX 75110 

.·mail: audito,. navarrocounty org 

INTEROFFICE MEMO 

The a\tache~ item is being retumed for the following reasons: 

c Item incurred before purchase order issued 

c Purchase order number Is inconsistent with Invoice 

c Amount billed does not match the purchase order 

c Vendqr on purchase order does not match invoice 
. . 

c Insufficient documentation to process payment 

c Signature or date not present 

c System shows invoice paid 

Nalall. Robinson, Flrst·Assistant 
Kaye Martin, Asslstanl 
Pany Wells, Asslstanl 

Lisa Clay, Asslstanl 
Jan Wis., Assistant 
Fax: (903) 654·3097 

c Budget Account Number (Line Item) .is missing - Acet # ________ _ 

c Insufficient budget in Line Item 

c Payment Request Inconsistent with County Policy 

c Other _______________________________ ___ 

Please provide the additional documentation or explanation necessary to process this 
payment request. This notice must re!{lain attached to the payment request. 

3ogN~ .' 
. Additional ex lanation:"" I . 

r 

The Department Head or Elected or Appointed Official must sign this form 
confirming notification that the Nevarro County Purchasing Policy was not 
fOIlO;~ DR thlwchase. 

JJkJb ~ 1-J.'1~ " 
Signature 'C D;rte 



INVOICE 

NAVAKKU 12.0/ /7 1- :22. -/1 

LETTERPRESS ~ NSINCE t!I4B" 116wm81MAVE -po COASICANA T' • . Box 72 

" \ C C PHoNe (1103) 874-5' EXAS 75151 I"~,j " .... 0 tiLL" T7 '" '", .... ~ 5: J\..lJ:. Email: Illacldo.ll!~.~ ... (903)872 ...... . .",v., UTI".!~ ...... ~ng yohoa.com 

300 W. 3rd A,Jt..,.· .5tc. /If I 

Co 0 (' S·Ic.av' a 1l. 75110 

). 0 f" cI > - DI" i I/l-t-~ L/).~ 
( I. 000 !> he~1;) 
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NAVARRO COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFACE 

Terri Gillen. County Auditor 

Pltone: (903) 654-3095 

601 North 13'" Street, Suile 6 
Corsicana. TX 7511D 

a·mal1. auditarOnavarracounty.alg 

INTEROFFICE MEMO 

The aUac.hed item is being retumed for the following reasons: 

~tem incurred before purchase order Issued 

o Purchase order number is inconsistent with invoice 

o Amount billed does not match the purchase order 

o Vendor on purchase order does not match Invoice 

o Insufficient documentation to process payment 

a Signature or date not present 
